APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL HINDUSTANI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 230014

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 35102

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DINESH OJHA PATH BHANGAGARH GUWAHATI, DISTT

KAMRUP ASSAM, KAMRUP , ASSAM - 781005

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SHALINI MATHUR
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, BED, PGDTC
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID hindkv@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 03613564017

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Extension%200f%20general %20Affiliation.jpeg

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Certificate %200f%20Registration%20Socities.jpeg

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | pyns:/amwww.hindustanikv.org/pdf/NOC%20by%20CBSE.jpeg
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Recognition%20certifcate.jpeg

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Non%20Destructive%20Test%20Report.jpeg

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Renewal%20NOC .jpeg

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Extension%200f%20general%20Affiliation.jpeg

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Certificate%20Hygiene.jpeg

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://hindustanikv.org/pdf/Fees-2025-26.xIsx

https://hindustanikv.org/pdf/annual%20academic%20calender%2025-26.pdf

https://www.hindustanikv.org/management.php

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/PARENT%20TEACHERS%20ASSOCIATION.pdf

https://www.hindustanikv.org/results.php
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4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

DEBASISH SARKAR

DEBASISH SARKAR

1 2025 79 79 100
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 98 89 90.81
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7732
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 34 & 440
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 8 & 660
LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mrs.Anuradha Rai

2 Mrs.Rikki Dutta

3 Bharati Roy

4 Mrs. Debasree Chakraborty
5 Mrs. Rajlaxmi Goswami

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

https://youtu.be/a8NN9q70j0w

B. Com

B.A.

MTT

M.A., B.Ed.

B.A,B.Ed



10

11

12
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14
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16

17
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Ms.Sithi Choudhury
Ms.Gaitry Singh

Dola Chakraborty

Mrs. Adibatul Akhtar

Mr. Biplob Roy Bardhan
Mrs. Surabhi Bharali
Mr.Bishnu Pada Das
Mrs. Debahuti Gargya
Mrs. Dipanjali Pathak
Shamim Yesmin

Mr. B.K. Gupta
Mr.Arindam Kar

Mrs. Nabalata Bora Medhi
Mrs.Nirmala Sharma
Mrs.Sangeeta Mandal Sharma
Ms.Sangeeta Sharma
Mr. Anup Talukdar

Mr. Rajbansh Ray

Mr. Narayan Prasad

Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh
Mr. Kailash Kumar Ray
Mr. Ashok Rai

Mr. Parmanand Ray

Mr. MotiLal Thakur

Ms. Yashoda Yadav

Mr. Amarjeet Ray

Mr.Anil Kr. Ray

Mr. Birchandra Ray

Mr. Sunil Kr. Ray

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

B.A. (Geo.), B.Ed., MTT
M.A, .B.Ed.
B.Sc, B.Ed
M.TECH

B.A. (Eng), B.Ed.
MA,B.Ed

M.Sc., M.A,
M.Sc. , B.Ed.
M.Sc., LL.B,B.Ed.M.Ed
M.A.,B.Ed.
M.SC.Bed.
M.Com

M.Sc., B.Ed.
M.A. B.ED

B.A, Blib, Dc
B.A.

Graduate
Intermediate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

8th

8th

8th

8th

Matric

Matric

Intermedite
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Ms.Geeta Basfore
Ms.Kalawati Devi

Ms.Anju Singh
Ms.Poonam Devi
Mr.Naresh Kumar Rai
Mr.Bimal Sarkar
Mr.Amarnath Ray
Mr.Gautam Haloi
Mr.Sachin Mandal
Mr.Indrajeet Mandal
ABHA KUMARI CHOWDHURY
Sourav chatterjee

MD ISMAIL HUSSAIN
saurav sah

TUTUMONI DAIMARI
MADHURJYA MEDHI
SANKAR PRASAD
PRABHU NARAYAN RAI
PALASH JYOTI TALUKDAR
PRANAJIT DEKA
JITUMANI KAKATI
MANASJYOTI KALITA
KANAK NATH

MANASHI ADHIKARY
BARNA BIKASH BORA
DEBASISH SARKAR
KIRTANA CHAKRAVARTY
SHALINI MATHUR

RABINDRA RAI

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

8th

8th

8th

8th

Matric

Matric

Intermediate

Intermediate

8th

Intermediate

M.A, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.sc.,B.ed

M.sc.,B.ed

B.SC.,B.ED

B.Com

B.SC., B.ED, M.SC.

X

Xl

MCA

M.A, B.ED

MPA

M.A

M.A, B.ED

M.SC.,B.ED

B.sc., B.ed

B.COM, B.ED,M.COM
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

TANAAZ AHMED

SUPRATIM DAS

ARCHANA SHARMA

MOUMITA NEOGI

SABITA BORAH

NANDITA DE

TINA PAUL

KH ANANDJEET SINGH

JHARNA SARMA

MOROMEE SARMAH

SMRITI REKHA SHARMA

BHARATI ACHARJEE

DARSHANA DAS

DAYA KANT PASWAN

BIDHAN CHANDRA DAS

DILS LUREE SINHA

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET

PTI

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.SC.

BSE

M.A, B.ED

B.SC.,B.ED

M.A, B.ED

B.A,B.ED

B.COM, B.ED,M.COM

B.PED

BPED

MA, B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

IX

X

B.A



