## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

A. OLI	NEIVAE INI OKWATION .			
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		HINDUSTANI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		230014	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		35102	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		DINESH OJHA PATH BHANGAGARH GUWAHATI, DISTT KAMRUP ASSAM, KAMRUP , ASSAM - 781005	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		SHALINI MATHUR	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		MA, BED, PGDTC	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		hindkv@yahoo.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		03613564017	
B : DO	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:			
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOAD		DED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION	https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Extension%20of%20general%20Affiliation.jpeg		

5

6

8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		03613564017
B : DO	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:		
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Extension%20of%20general%20Affiliation.jpeg	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Certificate%20of%20Registration%20Socities.jpe	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.hindus	ranikv.org/pdf/NOC%20by%20CBSE.jpeg
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Recognition%20certifcate.jpeg	

# COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE **COMPETENT AUTHORITY**

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

**BUILDING CODE** 

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Non%20Destructive%20Test%20Report.jpeg

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Renewal%20NOC.jpeg

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION			
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Certificate%20Hygiene.jpeg		
CHAI ARE	SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF AT	PAL. IN CASE, IT IS I	NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOA	DED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://hindustanikv.org/pdf/Fees-2025-26.xlsx		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://hindustanikv.org/pdf/annual%20academic%20calender%2025-26.pdf		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.hindustanikv.org/management.php		
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/PARENT%20TEACHERS%20ASSOCIATION.pdf		
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY		stanikv.org/results.php	
D : STA	AFF (TEACHING) :			
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL		SHALINI MATHUR	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS		48	
	PGT		15	
	TGT		12	
	PRT		21	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO		1:1.5	

https://www.hindustanikv.org/pdf/Extension%20of%20general%20Affiliation.jpeg

7

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR			DEBASISH SARKAR			
5	DETAILS OF COU	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			DEBASISH SARKAR		
RESULT	RESULT CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	P	PASS REMARKS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025	79	79	10	0		
RESULT	CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	F	PASS REMARKS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025	98	89	90	.81		
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:							
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)				7732		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF	THE CLASS ROOM	S (IN SQ MTR)		34 & 440		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			ER	8 & 660		
4	INTERNET FACILITY				YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TO	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			12		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				12		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL				https://youtu.be/a8NN9q7Oj0w		
F : TEACHER DETAILS:							
SL NO	TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION		ION			QUALIFICATION	
1	Mrs.Anuradha Rai OTHER					B. Com	
2	Mrs.Rikki Dutta		OTHER	OTHER			B.A.
3	Bharati Roy		PRT	PRT			MTT
4	Mrs. Debasree Chakraborty PGT					M.A., B.Ed.	
5	Mrs. Rajlaxmi Goswami PRT					B.A,B.Ed	

6	Ms.Sithi Choudhury	PRT	B.A. (Geo.), B.Ed., MTT
7	Ms.Gaitry Singh	TGT	M.A, .B.Ed.
8	Dola Chakraborty	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
9	Mrs. Adibatul Akhtar	PGT	M.TECH
10	Mr. Biplob Roy Bardhan	OTHER	B.A. (Eng), B.Ed.
11	Mrs. Surabhi Bharali	TGT	MA,B.Ed
12	Mr.Bishnu Pada Das	PGT	M.Sc., M.A,
13	Mrs. Debahuti Gargya	PGT	M.Sc. , B.Ed.
14	Mrs. Dipanjali Pathak	PGT	M.Sc., LL.B,B.Ed.M.Ed
15	Shamim Yesmin	PGT	M.A.,B.Ed.
16	Mr. B.K. Gupta	PGT	M.SC.Bed.
17	Mr.Arindam Kar	PGT	M.Com
18	Mrs. Nabalata Bora Medhi	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
19	Mrs.Nirmala Sharma	TGT	M.A. B.ED
20	Mrs.Sangeeta Mandal Sharma	OTHER	B.A, Blib, Dc
21	Ms.Sangeeta Sharma	OTHER	B.A.
22	Mr. Anup Talukdar	OTHER	Graduate
23	Mr. Rajbansh Ray	OTHER	Intermediate
24	Mr. Narayan Prasad	OTHER	Graduate
25	Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh	OTHER	Graduate
26	Mr. Kailash Kumar Ray	OTHER	Graduate
27	Mr. Ashok Rai	OTHER	Graduate
28	Mr. Parmanand Ray	OTHER	8th
29	Mr. MotiLal Thakur	OTHER	8th
30	Ms. Yashoda Yadav	OTHER	8th
31	Mr. Amarjeet Ray	OTHER	8th
32	Mr.Anil Kr. Ray	OTHER	Matric
33	Mr. Birchandra Ray	OTHER	Matric
34	Mr. Sunil Kr. Ray	OTHER	Intermedite
,			

35	Ms.Geeta Basfore	OTHER	8th
36	Ms.Kalawati Devi	OTHER	8th
37	Ms.Anju Singh	OTHER	8th
38	Ms.Poonam Devi	OTHER	8th
39	Mr.Naresh Kumar Rai	OTHER	Matric
40	Mr.Bimal Sarkar	OTHER	Matric
41	Mr.Amarnath Ray	OTHER	Intermediate
42	Mr.Gautam Haloi	OTHER	Intermediate
43	Mr.Sachin Mandal	OTHER	8th
44	Mr.Indrajeet Mandal	OTHER	Intermediate
45	ABHA KUMARI CHOWDHURY	PGT	M.A, B.ED
46	Sourav chatterjee	PGT	M.SC, B.ED
47	MD ISMAIL HUSSAIN	PGT	M.SC, B.ED
48	saurav sah	PGT	M.sc.,B.ed
49	TUTUMONI DAIMARI	PRT	M.sc.,B.ed
50	MADHURJYA MEDHI	PRT	B.SC.,B.ED
51	SANKAR PRASAD	OTHER	х
52	PRABHU NARAYAN RAI	OTHER	B.Com
53	PALASH JYOTI TALUKDAR	TGT	B.SC., B.ED, M.SC.
54	PRANAJIT DEKA	OTHER	X
55	JITUMANI KAKATI	OTHER	XII
56	MANASJYOTI KALITA	TGT	MCA
57	KANAK NATH	TGT	M.A, B.ED
58	MANASHI ADHIKARY	PRT	MPA
59	BARNA BIKASH BORA	TGT	M.A
60	DEBASISH SARKAR	PGT	M.A, B.ED
61	KIRTANA CHAKRAVARTY	TGT	M.SC.,B.ED
62	SHALINI MATHUR	PRINCIPAL	B.sc., B.ed
63	RABINDRA RAI	OTHER	B.COM, B.ED,M.COM
,			

64	TANAAZ AHMED	PRT	M.SC.
65	SUPRATIM DAS	TGT	BSE
66	ARCHANA SHARMA	PGT	M.A, B.ED
67	MOUMITA NEOGI	PRT	B.SC.,B.ED
68	SABITA BORAH	PRT	M.A, B.ED
69	NANDITA DE	PRT	B.A, B.ED
70	TINA PAUL	PGT	B.COM, B.ED,M.COM
71	KH ANANDJEET SINGH	PET	B.PED
72	JHARNA SARMA	PTI	BPED
73	MOROMEE SARMAH	TGT	MA, B.Ed
74	SMRITI REKHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
75	BHARATI ACHARJEE	PGT	M.A., B.Ed
76	DARSHANA DAS	PRT	M.A., B.Ed
77	DAYA KANT PASWAN	OTHER	IX
78	BIDHAN CHANDRA DAS	OTHER	X
79	DILS LUREE SINHA	OTHER	B.A